

Dear Friend of Clarendon Hills Infant Welfare,

Our organization is on a mission to support the critical needs of medically underserved patients in the Chicagoland area through the extraordinary work of the Angel Harvey Family Health Center of the Infant Welfare Society of Chicago (IWS). Our Clarendon Hills chapter's annual benefit, **"Light Up The Night,"** is our signature event and has raised more than half a million dollars over the last five years to make it easier for struggling families in the Chicagoland area to get the quality healthcare care they need most.

This year, we are excited to share that our event will be held on **Saturday, February 3rd, 2024**, at the Westin Hotel in Lombard, IL. Our auction donors have played a vital role in our efforts to raise critical funds for the medically underserved and vulnerable families in the Chicagoland area. For more than a century, IWS has pioneered innovative medical and behavioral health practices in serving Chicago's most vulnerable families. YOU are a part of this vital legacy and we hope to count on your support.

We encourage you to visit <u>www.iwsfamilyhealth.org</u> to learn more about the organization.

We are writing today to request your support in donating to our auction for this coming year's event. In addition to helping a great cause, your contribution will provide visibility for your business to over 300+ event attendees, our social media followers and thousands of residents in the western suburbs.

We know you receive many requests throughout the year and we truly appreciate your consideration of the Infant Welfare Society and our winter benefit.

Sincerely,

Jen Alsman & Amy Lizzadro Light Up The Night Co-Chairs Jenny Pace & Audrey Less Chapter Co-Presidents



February 3 2024 Light Up the Night Benefit

Please complete the donation form online by scanning the QR code below or by clicking <u>here</u>



For any questions, please contact Kelly Moskowitz, your Clarendon Hills Infant Welfare Representative at kellypohearn@yahoo.com or 630-965-5355

Donation deadline is **December 1, 2023**

If you are unable to donate goods or services to our event at this time but would like to make a monetary donation, please do so <u>here</u>.

Thank you for your consideration and generosity!

The Auxiliary of Infant Welfare Society is a charity recognized as tax-exempt by the Internal Revenue Service under Section 501(c)(3) (FEIN 20-1257109). The amount of the donation is deductible to the extent permissible by law.